
Subject:	
  Re:	
  FRC	
  New	
  Coordina/on	
  Applica/on
From:	
  Bryan	
  Fields	
  <Bryan@bryanfields.net>
Date:	
  3/2/14,	
  3:59	
  PM
To:	
  Dana	
  Rodakis	
  <coord@florida-­‐repeaters.org>
CC:	
  dir4@florida-­‐repeaters.org,	
  Paul	
  Toth-­‐NB9X	
  <ptoth1@tampabay.rr.com>

On	
  3/2/14,	
  3:02	
  PM,	
  Dana	
  Rodakis	
  wrote:

Bryan,

I	
  s/ll	
  show	
  the	
  NI4CE	
  repeater	
  coordinated	
  in	
  Riverview.	
  	
  I	
  have	
  not	
  heard	
  anything	
  from
their	
  trustee.

Dana,

I	
  thought	
  this	
  was	
  resolved	
  in	
  December	
  when	
  WCFG	
  de-­‐corodinated	
  this?	
  

Paul	
  Toth,	
  NB9X	
  wrote	
  an	
  email	
  to	
  the	
  FRC	
  regarding	
  Florida	
  Simulcast	
  Group	
  (me)	
  buying	
  the
repeater	
  system	
  from	
  them.	
  	
  I've	
  cc'd	
  him	
  on	
  here,	
  Paul	
  can	
  you	
  please	
  send	
  Dana	
  what	
  he
needs	
  to	
  transfer	
  this	
  frequency	
  to	
  my	
  group?	
  	
  Please	
  CC	
  me	
  on	
  anything	
  too.

I've	
  been	
  monitoring	
  and	
  using	
  224.28	
  for	
  simplex	
  and	
  can	
  assure	
  you	
  there	
  is	
  no	
  repeater	
  on
the	
  frequency,	
  least	
  /ll	
  we	
  get	
  ours	
  up	
  which	
  should	
  be	
  in	
  a	
  couple	
  months.	
  	
  I	
  have	
  everything
tuned,	
  but	
  need	
  to	
  put	
  it	
  in	
  a	
  case	
  and	
  rack	
  mount	
  it.

73's

-­‐-­‐	
  
Bryan	
  Fields

727-­‐409-­‐1194	
  -­‐	
  Voice
727-­‐214-­‐2508	
  -­‐	
  Fax
http://bryanfields.net
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Subject:	
  Re:	
  FRC	
  New	
  Coordina/on	
  Applica/on
From:	
  Dana	
  Rodakis	
  <coord@florida-­‐repeaters.org>
Date:	
  3/2/14,	
  3:02	
  PM
To:	
  Bryan	
  Fields	
  <Bryan@bryanfields.net>
CC:	
  dir4@florida-­‐repeaters.org

Bryan,

I	
  s/ll	
  show	
  the	
  NI4CE	
  repeater	
  coordinated	
  in	
  Riverview.	
  	
  I	
  have	
  not	
  heard	
  anything	
  from	
  their
trustee.

Dana Rodakis, K4LK
Coordinator
Florida Repeater Council

An ARRL recognized agency for frequency coordination.
http://florida-repeaters.org

On	
  Dec	
  23,	
  2013,	
  at	
  12:53	
  PM,	
  Bryan	
  Fields	
  <Bryan@bryanfields.net>	
  wrote:

Dana,

I	
  have	
  not	
  seen	
  a	
  reply	
  on	
  this,	
  we're	
  s/ll	
  talking	
  to	
  our	
  building	
  people,	
  and	
  I've	
  done	
  some
further	
  research.	
  	
  There	
  is	
  no	
  ASR	
  #	
  for	
  the	
  building.	
  	
  There	
  is	
  one	
  for	
  the	
  antenna	
  structure
for	
  the	
  broadcast	
  sta/on	
  on	
  the	
  roof,	
  will	
  that	
  work?	
  

As	
  to	
  the	
  ERP	
  request,	
  what	
  are	
  the	
  FRC	
  standards	
  for	
  this?	
  	
  I	
  can't	
  find	
  anything	
  regarding
any	
  limits	
  in	
  220	
  band	
  in	
  the	
  Coordina/on	
  Policy.	
  	
  If	
  there	
  is	
  a	
  standards	
  document,	
  I'd	
  love
to	
  review	
  it	
  to	
  ensure	
  I'm	
  in	
  compliance.

I'd	
  like	
  to	
  update	
  my	
  frequency	
  request	
  from	
  224.300	
  to	
  224.28/222.68.  The reason for
this is I've purchased a system that is already pre-tuned on this frequency from
WVFG/NI4CE, and they have relinquished the frequency in the Tampa bay area.
Their	
  president	
  Paul,	
  NB9X	
  is	
  willing	
  to	
  cer/fy	
  they	
  are	
  off	
  this	
  frequency	
  and	
  it's	
  unused	
  if
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that	
  would	
  help.

What	
  is	
  the	
  /me	
  line	
  for	
  the	
  applica/on	
  to	
  be	
  acted	
  upon?

Merry	
  Christmas	
  and	
  73's,

On	
  12/15/13	
  8:34	
  PM,	
  Bryan	
  Fields	
  wrote:

On	
  12/15/13	
  6:24	
  PM,	
  Dana	
  Rodakis	
  wrote:

Any	
  antenna	
  over	
  199	
  feet	
  requires	
  FCC	
  registration.	
  	
  What	
  is	
  the	
  ASRN	
  for	
  
your	
  site?

Hmm,	
  I'm	
  not	
  sure.	
  	
  I	
  was	
  not	
  aware	
  buildings	
  required	
  registration,	
  but	
  every
building	
  I've	
  been	
  on	
  has	
  had	
  one.	
  	
  I	
  know	
  there	
  was	
  a	
  former	
  FM	
  broadcast
station	
  on	
  there,	
  I'll	
  have	
  to	
  see	
  if	
  my	
  contact	
  has	
  the	
  ASR	
  number.	
  	
  Give	
  me
a	
  couple	
  days	
  on	
  this	
  please.

Why	
  do	
  you	
  need	
  over	
  700	
  watts	
  ERP?

We	
  don't	
  really	
  need	
  anything,	
  it's	
  ham	
  radio	
  after	
  all,	
  it's	
  a	
  general
request	
  based	
  on	
  the	
  gear	
  we	
  have.
	
  
Output	
  from	
  the	
  PA	
  is	
  250	
  Watts	
  (+54dBm)	
  into	
  the	
  filters.	
  	
  We	
  expect	
  to	
  loose
3.5	
  dB	
  in	
  the	
  filters	
  and	
  feed	
  line.	
  	
  We're	
  using	
  a	
  Telewave	
  6dBd	
  (8.15	
  dBi)
gain	
  4	
  element	
  antenna,	
  which	
  gives	
  58.5	
  dBm	
  of	
  output	
  or	
  ~700w	
  ERP.

Thank	
  you,

-­‐-­‐	
  
Bryan	
  Fields

727-­‐409-­‐1194	
  -­‐	
  Voice
727-­‐214-­‐2508	
  -­‐	
  Fax
http://bryanfields.net

Re:	
  FRC	
  New	
  Coordination	
  Application 	
  

2	
  of	
  2 10/2/16,	
  11:57	
  AM

Exhibit #3-003




